### 505279061 01/15/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5325833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
NILS LONBERG		09/05/2013	
MOHAN SRINIVASAN		08/26/2013	

Hame.			
Street Address: ROUTE 206 & PROVINCE LINE ROAD			
City:	PRINCETON		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08543-4000		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16125028

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)	371-2540		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(202)	02) 371-2600		
Email:	eheer	eheenan@sternekessler.com, dcolonna@sternekessler.com		
Correspondent Name:	STEF	STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C		
Address Line 1:	1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.			
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3338.0740005/ELE/PAC/E-H		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIN J. HEENAN #70,012		
SIGNATURE:		/Erin J. Heenan/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/15/2019		
Total Attachments: 3				
source=3338_0740005_Assignment#page1.tif				
source=3338 0740005 Assignment#page2.tif				

source=3338\_0740005\_Assignment#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT .

1 (We),

#### Nils Lonberg, Mohan Srinivasan,

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Bristol-Myers Squibb Company**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Route 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

# OPTIMIZATION OF ANTIBODIES THAT BIND LYMPHOCYTE ACTIVATION GENE-3 (LAG-3), AND USES THEREOF

invented by us and described in PCT International Patent Application

#### PCT/US2013/048999, filed July 2, 2013

Including said PCT International Patent Application and any application claiming priority from said PCT International Patent Application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

#### PATENT REEL: 048012 FRAME: 0246

#### 11911 PCT

And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed this 5th day of Soptember

Nils Lonberg

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Mateo

On the  $\mathcal{F}$  day of  $\mathcal{S}$  d

paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

" ADOL

CHRISTOPHER ROBERT LEACH Commission # 1886224 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires May 14. 201

PATENT REEL: 048012 FRAME: 0247

2

11911 PCT

Signed this <u>26</u> day of <u>Ang</u> 2013 by Mohan Srinivasan

### state of california ) county of Sgn Mateo )

On the  $\mathcal{AUGUSH}$ , 2013 before me,  $\underline{ChetStopher Kllack}$ , personally appeared <u>Mohan Srinivasan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



**RECORDED: 01/15/2019**